1071
2
4
0
0
0
2
6

1
B
E
90°
22,5°
L
-0
,0
3
M6 lubrication hole
Example of shaft machining:
24055
 Order No. D D1 Pitch D2 D3 B E L1 L2 Ball-Ø Number of Dynamic  Static  Stie ness K
            bearing base loads base loads (N/µm)
            rotation paths N N
 24055-16052X 16 28 5 48 5,5 40 38 50 10 3,175 4 8880 15250 200
 24055-20052X 20 36 5 58 6,6 44 47 51 10 3,175 4 9990 19950 250
 24055-25052X 25 40 5 62 6,6 48 51 51 10 3,175 4 11190 25810 350
 24055-32052X 32 50 5 80 9 62 65 52 12 3,175 4 12640 34030 400
 24055-32102X 32 50 10 80 9 62 65 90 12 6,35 4 30930 61020 400
Material:
Spindle, steel 1.1213;
nut, steel 1.3505;
defl ector, plastic

-Z
D D
2
D
1
L2
L3
L1
L
Example of shaft machining:
M lubrication hole
24060
 Order No. D Pitch D1 D2 L1 L2 L3 M Ball-Ø Number of Dynamic  Static  Stie ness K
           bearing base loads base loads (N/µm)
           rotation paths N N
 24060-16052X 16 5 32,5 M26x1,5 42 12 - - 3,175 4 8880 15250 200
 24060-20052X 20 5 38 M35x1,5 45 15 - - 3,175 4 9990 19950 250
 24060-25052X 25 5 43 M40x1,5 69 19 32 M6 3,175 4 11190 25810 350
Material:
Spindle, steel 1.1213;
nut, steel 1.3505;
defl ector, plastic